Application-SpeciÞc Information
The PowerPC name, the PowerPC logotype, and PowerPC 603e are trademarks of  International Business Machines Corporation used by Motorola under license from
This document contains information on a new product under development by Motorola. Motorola reserves the right to change or discontinue this product without notice.
©
Motorola Inc. 1998. All rights reserved.
P
ID
7v

additional errata that are not known or are not yet documented here which may cause the part to deviate from the functional
description provided in the
MPC603e & EC603eª RISC Microprocessor UserÕs Manual
 (order # MPC603EUM/AD Rev 1). Refer
to the website at http://www.mot.com/SPS/PowerPC/ for the latest version of this Part Number SpeciÞcation or to your local
Motorola sales ofÞce for later and/or more detailed description of the errata.
. Part Numbers Addressed by this Data Sheet
Motorola Part Number
Operating Conditions
SigniÞcant Differences
CPU Frequency Vdd T
J
 (
°
C)
MPC603RRX166LC 166 MHz 2.5
±
 5%V 0 to 105 No electrical speciÞcation changes.
MPC603RRX200LC 200 MHz 2.5
±
 5%V 0 to 105 No electrical speciÞcation changes.
MPC603RRX233LC 233 MHz 2.5
±
 5%V 0 to 105 No electrical speciÞcation changes.
MPC603RRX266LC 266 MHz 2.5
±
 5%V 0 to 105 No electrical speciÞcation changes.
MPC603RRX300LC 300 MHz 2.5
±
 5%V 0 to 105 No electrical speciÞcation changes.
MPE603RRX166LC 166 MHz 2.5
±
 5%V 0 to 105 No spec changes. Floating point not guaranteed.
MPE603RRX200LC 200 MHz 2.5
±
 5%V 0 to 105 No spec changes. Floating point not guaranteed.
MPE603RRX233LC 233 MHz 2.5
±
 5%V 0 to 105 No spec changes. Floating point not guaranteed.
MPE603RRX266LC 266 MHz 2.5
±
 5%V 0 to 105 No spec changes. Floating point not guaranteed.
MPE603RRX300LC 300 MHz 2.5
±
 5%V 0 to 105 No spec changes. Floating point not guaranteed.
MPC603RRX200TC 200 MHz 2.5
±
 5%V -40 to 105 Extended temperature range.
MPC603RRX266TC 266 MHz 2.5
±
 5%V -40 to 105 Extended temperature range.
Motorola Part Numbers Affected:
MPE603RRX166LC MPC603RRX166LC

The PowerPC name and the PowerPC logotype are trademarks of International Business Machines Corporation used by Motorola under license from International Business Machines
Corporation. International Business Machines Corporation is an Equal Opportunity/AfÞrmative Action Employer.
Ordering Information
The following table provides the ordering information for the PID7t-603e part numbers described herein.
Part Marking
This section provides information on Motorola device marking standards. Parts are marked as the example shown below.
Part Marking for BGA Devices
Ordering Information for the PID7t-603e Microprocessor
Package Type Device
Rev Process Mask Code
CPU
Frequency
(MHz)
Motorola
Part Number
255
CBGA
2.1 PPC3.0 2H93J 166 MPC603RRX166LC
200 MPC603RRX200LC
233 MPC603RRX233LC
266 MPC603RRX266LC
300 MPC603RRX300LC
166 MPE603RRX166LC
200 MPE603RRX200LC
233 MPE603RRX233LC
266 MPE603RRX266LC
300 MPE603RRX300LC
200 MPC603RRX200TC
266 MPC603RRX266TC
mmmmMPC603RRX200LC
MMMMMM ATWLYYWWA
BGA
Notes: